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	Reason for change:
(
	This CR brings 2 modifications to the SR section 5.4.4

1)
The description of the Scheduling Request procedure contains some ambiguity in section 5.4.4.
It says:

“If an SR has been triggered, the UE shall for each TTI, until UL-SCH resources are granted for a new transmission “
and just next: 

“if no UL-SCH resources are available in this TTI:

These two sentences seem to be redundant and the second one does not mention the new transmission. So this is a bit confusing, because with this decription, it seems like if if there are some UL-SCH resources available in this TTI (not for new transmission but for retransmission), then the SR will not be sent, which is likely not the desired behaviour. 
2)

UL-SCH resources may be granted to send msg 3, but the RACH procedure can fail (because of contention). But in this case the SR should still be considered pending. The current text which says “until UL-SCH resources are granted for a new transmission” does not allow this behaviour. It should be replaced by “until the UE is addressed on PDCCH”.  This issue was already raised in R2-081083. 


	
	

	Summary of change:
(
	In section 5.4.4:

1)

Simply remove the sentence 
“if no UL-SCH resources are available in this TTI:”
from section 5.4.4 which does not bring anything w.r.t. the sentence before and can even lead to unintentionally forbid the trigger of an expected SR. 
2) 

Replace “until UL-SCH resources are granted for a new transmission” by “until the UE is addressed on PDCCH”.


	
	

	Consequences if 
(
not approved:
	The description of the SR procedure is not clear and some SRs will unintentionally not be sent. 
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5.4.4
Scheduling Request 

The Scheduling Request (SR) is for requesting UL-SCH resources. 

If an SR has been triggered, the UE shall for each TTI, until the UE is addressed on PDCCH:


-
if a PUCCH is configured for the UE to send an SR in this TTI, instruct the physical layer to signal the SR on PUCCH; 

-
if no PUCCH for SR is configured for the UE in any TTI, initiate a Random Access procedure (see subclause 5.1).

NOTE:
A triggered SR is considered pending and is repeated until the UE is addressed on PDCCH.




